

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

2/2005

CC 1560-156

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2004, 16.12.2004 and 7.1.2005

in WP No. 849/1999 of HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

BHAGWAN SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT KADAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee,Sr.Adv .

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr.A.P.Dhamija,Adv.

Mr.HD Thanvi,Adv.

Mr.Sarad Singhania,Adv.

Mr.Ram Niwas,Adv.

Mr.Punit Jain,Adv.

Mr.Umesh Bohra,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer

for interim relief.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

COURT MASTER